7-17-00 10-08	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
10/6/03	SHEET TAKENDAR OHICE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1025	70595d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dailey IDS Limited	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: Target Well Control Limited
attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Address: Investment House, 6 Union Row
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aberdeen
Assignment	Zip Code: AB10 1DQ
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:	Country: SCOTLAND
June 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s): 5,915,474
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: John Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	SE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE & A
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited	ing information is true and correct, and any arache copy is a with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an actor of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, ow.
Roger T. Frost Name of Person Signing Signing	Frot Date: 0\$.3,2003
Attorney Docket No. 52197/246441	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
·	information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
00000157 5915474 FC:8021 40.00 GP	Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Dailey IDS Limited a corporation of the United Kingdom having a registered address at 4th Floor, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EN Scotland (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "Multiple Drain Drilling and Production Apparatus" as U.S. Patent No. 5,915,474; and

WHEREAS, Target Well Control Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a registered address at Investment House, 6 Union Row, Aberdeen, AB10 1DQ, Scotland (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent aforesaid, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Letters Patent, and to any reissue and other applications therefor, including all rights the ASSIGNOR may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patent which may have occurred before the date of this assignment; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, be

-1-

ATLLIB02 104660.1

joined with the ASSIGNEE as a nominal party if necessary to satisfy any requirement of law in any proceeding in respect of infringement of the Letters Patent occurring before the effective date of this assignment, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	: -		``	
T	25	1.	10	\sim $^{\prime}$
Date:		/ Uh	/E	\sim

DAILEY IDS LIMITED ASSIGNOR

Printed Name: IMAN FRANCE

Position: DIRECTOR

ATLLIB02 104660.1

RECORDED: 10/06/2003